
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/14/24 at
4:04:04 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

25  Detailed records available

24,450  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CADILLAC
ESCALADE SPORT
PLATINUM
VIN: 1GYS4GKL3PR113261
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Walser Auto Campus

4.2 / 5.0
69 Veri�ed Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/8RLaQFfUIxP22hk1CNMu1ctUOvAEP03sPYxk_FvThkSqnmmgRf-hUiGhNcFfRkY720izeFXDEamzwCHeJbXRoCI4Z1vURnMdMStZfajKgbciX6GYMnwWmpQOWw28xajeACdlHMGSiGFE1Wk8OohAbo-DPKzrYYPXsRlO1CQ07eyThHBG04xAOhkUTws7vEO13DntBfCYajK8u34TmSAiqMJUob2aBr4ACaZgyMWoAkhLCEpe3sHO1N97Qt1cb3IinT80Qxeb1HKaMBtBxZW5jfIcaOOV3JJcRSDEu7SqOaXUZTV5wML8wv53v_eg-wisgiNnLnpZFrGaIQsZMM_jjkl0P3AIuPLQXqhbtxRSktuM89iXpYjWwUrIM_RqieSjumJC.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/30/2022 5 CADILLAC LAVAL
Laval, QC

5.0 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Odometer reported as 8 kilometers

10/14/2022 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as commercial vehicle

11/14/2022 347 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
Odometer reported as 558 kilometers

11/14/2022 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

11/17/2022 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle previously registered in
Quebec
Vehicle color noted as White

01/23/2023 Dealer Inventory
Boisbriand, QC

Vehicle sold

01/23/2023 Quebec Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/GoafkMt7jbKQBC9z9X-pRgeB5QEcrHK1V62ce6x0X7hJhtsOuavz4hH7A0NJUSJNqBDMJVaSEEzr_d50ymD6upyqZf0batH7mppY18PXRR1q6a3ZbsmJZEW2ULUeaObcgl8Tu_EMKEmDgvV1AxN8FNQkMPhJLtj9_7FvyexXiD6YZXfu49OAjLYl7CAZa0siCvUelCwcG1taQl2qJBHlh9BMYwwt9m7u0AVdpZvFd8X2IkOfhLK6MIpR6u8aZM5xertskWY2Y2SPS1IjtHVS21NDdWbgeMkIlfEBvx2gtqnBKa-KkDxbEuUOQik9ZXLrJQHzdarchi7HvGcDC-o_r-yWZHm6qUl6lUhsEobuHfwR--jj06CBc7kLATbX73dlKxbr7wmmmgc.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/ojtXNaG1PCBDGw9hu1QfTJu0tf3_gCArMCtZLv1kVtANYncTUjt1s7w0zwTWui01oJEFe_6OXWFxkOY6zihU0Bk8C9NXiwHShQ3K8bdrAcZJxq9P43hp4BUWoMb8bdUExChluOyYIGFLsIHLPxU7hOzfdoTAlv5pl_og0CH9Hhbgzwt1qcf6PW7863Ch1OlXVhVaugNjhiyBqiB5i-edd3Zq-EaFa06NC5z57qZVRvcxo71cv31f6ZiYZh1EV9frn593hM23Z9p01BfUaJTa5PNtyig4YiauonHsJIYn3M4BZuqN2CHSsEfw06wPI4VUy_j1Vox2q9L-dnVJPFKEyKJu7VgTlucqXsNFq74SZJNw6xFmfiVljDCjnggkPP-TI86S6NBgPZU.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported

02/27/2023 372 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle
Odometer reported as 599 kilometers

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

03/02/2023 Champion Chevrolet of
Howell
Howell, MI

4.5 / 5.0
167 Veri�ed Reviews

3,772 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/06/2023 US Dept of
Transportation
Port Huron, MI

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety speci�cations
Bond released on 06/13/2023

05/01/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/02/2023 392 Champion Chevrolet of
Howell
Howell, MI

4.5 / 5.0
167 Veri�ed Reviews

3,772 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/08/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

05/12/2023 Patrick Cadillac
Schaumburg, IL

4.6 / 5.0
545 Veri�ed Reviews

5,190 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/30/2023 Arkansas Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-

-

-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Little Rock, AR

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

06/23/2023 638 Patrick Cadillac
Schaumburg, IL

4.6 / 5.0
545 Veri�ed Reviews

5,190 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/23/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/21/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Broadlands, IL

Registration issued or renewed

08/10/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Broadlands, IL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/17/2023 8,055 Speed Lube #10
Champaign, IL

4.8 / 5.0
88 Veri�ed Reviews

103 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed

11/15/2023 16,444 Speed Lube #10
Champaign, IL

4.8 / 5.0
88 Veri�ed Reviews

103 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked

02/09/2024 23,742 Speed Lube #10
Champaign, IL

4.8 / 5.0
88 Veri�ed Reviews

103 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked

02/19/2024 24,450 Walser Auto Campus
Wichita, KS/

4.2 / 5.0

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



69 Veri�ed Reviews
33 Customer Favorites

02/26/2024 BMW MINI of Wichita
Wichita, KS

4.6 / 5.0
193 Veri�ed Reviews

1,631 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/14/24 4:04:04 PM (CDT)
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http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



